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702 STCEET

MIPAORANTUM FOR WEZ ASSISTANT SECRETARY O?’EE.?-L' N3Z (PTBLIC AT FAIRS)
ATTH: Lik. Col. Raker : i

SUBJIECT: Freedcos of Informaticon Act Recuest ({Kassler

1. 7Ths attached letier represeanting a raguest by
M=. Ponzald Xessler, under Title 5 UB.S.L. 552 is hereby
refarred tao yeur office with raspect to the DoD criginated .
cocrorents, with inclozures, located In our records in rasconss™
to HMr. Kesslexr's reguest. .

<3

2. ¥s intsnd to inform Br. Resslisey 0Z the existancs |
of thsse docaments and that we have rzferzed these Socuments

to youz O0f2fice for furxther action by vou pursuvant to the o

Fresdoe of Information Act and DoD Dlrective 5400.7, Section V,

Paragizph E. . , S
“riainal Sianed By - ) . : B
BORMEY BOARDMAZ ¢ 0 .77

Informiion 08ficer
2 Insls: ] . . )
1. Lrxr frcm Xeszslexr ded 7 Sep 7§ : _ T
2. ©ToD Documents -

-Cooy Fouxxmished: o
Hr. £ Ressler (Less Incla)

ce:  BSS/R {Less Incls) : ' .
' L2211 ,” . : ) . .
D4 BF " h
p4 SP : —_—
DE R-fF¥ess Incls) : ’ S

e

e ?;-. ;,,"“:"&r:-v:—,ﬂ

47 SC/BIR TS SEn

Concur: DS s

¥/R: Referral app:sve&'bj Lt Col Baker (DoD FOIA Unit) on 7 Oct 7
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: end to'i form Mr. ?assle, of the ex¢sﬁence of
thesa racords and that we have rafarred these records to
-;you* OfFfice Tor further a thn by vou pursuant to the: E?eeﬁom

Serial: N 9347R1

§ 00T 1978

Director : ‘ " ' .

Tederal Bureau of Investigatlion . : B S
Atfn: FOIA Unit, Rocm 5273 - o

9+n & P=nnsvlvania Avenua -

%asn“ngho“, D. C.
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" Tha attached letter represe
Mr. Ronald Kesslsar, un 532, is hexreby -.°
referred to your Oxiice with to “the inclosed records’
which were originated by you and locabed in our reco*&s 11 )
responss to Ar Kessler's recuasbb |

L. »;v- R . x_ . .- T -"-~"

”*W@ int

g a request by - By
S

‘CJ Ui "3

- Information Act and Dob Dix ctive 5400 70 S@cL,on Vy
P aragrapn BE.

Sincerely,
"Original Signed v L . -

}ORMAN DOARDMAN -~
iniormgtion Qfficer

s
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D4 SF et e T
Db (Less Incls) W Fpee o
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ek C L L e oY%
®

K. Miller, D4, :3083;"870ct™76, HETINTE ST AR

-Daq

FRRSE

o o0 & semmmoloa g
. s % o




..the orovisions

exr
.0f The U.5. Govermnment. These
=38

Serial: ¥ 9347
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M=, Ronald Kessler X '

c/o the Washington Post ; A S
1150 15th Street, N. W. - | o _
Washington, D. C. 20071 - : - L i

Dear Mr. Kesslexr:

. . ; . °R
to vour letter of 7 September 1975,  in which
all material relating to Lee Eaxvey
sarion of President Jonn F. Rennedy. ,
hich has located records which appear ~ 7
na of your request. In 2ccoxdamce with
‘Title 5 U.S.C. 552 as amended by Public Law
93-502, this Agency has reviewad theze records and provides - -

.Thi i
you reguest CoOD
Oswald and the
We hawve made a
to fall within
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‘the following response to vou. :

: , «
e originated by other comoonantis
records have been referzed -

of

Scme of these xreccrds W
to them pursuant to Department Defense (DoD} Directive -
5400.7, Section V, Paragrepb B. Copies of our letters of T T .-
referrazl are attached. - ..
The remaining records were oOr
Certain of these records m2y be re e
a+rached 28 Inclosures 1 through 4. Eowaver, certain 1
have been dsleted from thesa records in coniormance with the
requirements cf Public Law 85-3%. Section 6.0f Public Iaw

35-36 provides that no law shall be constxued to require
disclosare OFf. the organizaticn or any function of the Mational
Secuzity Agency, or any information with respect to the
activities thereof, or the nawmes, titl e, salaries, or numbex
of the persons -emplcyed by such agency. Title 5 U.S5.C-

552 (b) {(3) pxrovides that information is exempted from public

disclosure when any statuote exempts such disclosure. The
ove irems are therefore exsrpt under Title 5 U.5.C. 552
{b) (3} as they are exempted from public disclosure by Public

Law 86—=36. . , N : ’

B

Certain other of these

records cannot be released to
vou for the following reasons:

N

e cannot prcvidz you access to, OX release <O
b

el
ecords becauss they are classified and theret

= from access or release pursuant to Title B U.S8.C.
¥ he records have besen reviewsd and are judged T

currently and properly classified in their entirety under
criteria s=t Fforth in paragraph 2-303, DoOD Peculation 5200.1-%, .
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- denial of access issued by

which implements Exacutlve Order 11552. 7The racords are
currently and properly classiiied within the categories
providad in Chapter 1, Section 5 of DoD Regulation 5200.1-%
and Section 1 of BY°C“tLVﬁ Order 11652.. Purther they are
proparly exclu &ed from automatic downgrading and declassifica-
tion according to the exemption categ Ories provided in Chaptex
Section 3 of DoD Regqulation 5200 1-R and Section 5{(b) of
Ex=cutive Ordexr 11652.

In addit

cn, this Agency is precluded by law from providi
information on speciflc results of its classified activities
excent to thoss persons author lzvd to receive such informatiorn
Title 5 U.S.C. 552( } {3) exemdts matters which are speciZ “icall
protactaed from disclosure by statuts. The appropria statute

in this cases ars: Title 18 U.S.C. 798; Title 50 .U:5.C. 4903;
and Section 6 of Public Law 86~3&. DoD Directiva 54900. ?
Sections IXI and VI.C.3., specifically recognizes this.
exemption. As this may be construsd as a partial 69“731
your reguest, you are hereby adVlDQd of this Agency's apn

“procedures, as follows:

Any person denied dccess to recoxds may, within 30 _

dzys after notification of such-denial, file an appeal o
the NSA/CSS Freedom of Information Pc-.inneal Authority. .
Such appeal shall be in writing zddressed to the M¥S2/CSS

FOIA Apveal ARuthority, National Securiity Agencyv, rort Ga

G. ﬁoadvy ¥D 207530 The a al shall razference th

=
ne Agancy to the resgus
fat R
+

0O

-
tail and varticularit
er believes ralease o
The }MSA/CSS Appeal Aunthori
peal within 20 working days

shall contain in seifi
g= ounds vwoon Wi

information is x
shall respon&'wo
recelpt of the appeal.

Co Sincerely,

Ongma? Stgned By

NO:{MAN BO@\D}E&\N
Ingo_»ablon Officer

6 Incls:
1. Note &xzd 21 Nov 75
2. Memorandum dtd 24 MHov 1875
3.  Mewnorandum &td 3 Dec 13873
4. Memorandum dtd 9 Dec 1375
5. Ltxr cof referral to DoD dtd 8 QOct 76
6. Litr of referral to FBL atd 8 Oct 75
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D4 RF v
D4 SF ,
. D6 . (Less Incls)
Concur: D6_A7 . L . Special Counsel has seen - .
K. Miller, D4, 3083, 8 Oct 76, 1f -
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‘5203.,1-7 and Scction 5{(2) of ExecuZive Order 11852

Sexial: W 93473

7 DEC 197

¥Mr. Ronald Kesslerxr

c/o the Washington Post

1139 15th Street, N. ¥W.

Wasghingten, D. C. 20071

Dear My, Xessler:

This ig further to oy reply of 13 October 1975 to your
letter of 7 September 1978, in which you request copies of
all material relsting to Lee Harvey Oswald and the asgsassina-
tion of Presidept John F. Xennedy. We have recelved the two
lettexrs referred to in paragraphs b. {1} and {2} of the 0ffice
of tha Asgistant Secretarv of Defense letter of 16 Hovember 197¢
to vou. In accordance with the preovisions of Title 5 U.S.C.
552 as amended by Publlic Law 93-5062;, thls Agoncy has reviewed
thesa letters and provides the following response to vou.

The subject letters mav bs released o voa and are

attached as inclosures 1 and 2. However, certain items
have been deleted from these letters in COﬁFoLdance with the
reguirements of Puklic lLaw 36-35. Section € of Pubklic Lav
86-36 provides that no law shall be construed to reguire
disclosure o0f the organization or any function of the MHational
Sacurity Agency, or any informaticn with respect 1o the
activities therecf, or the names, titles, waiari@gy or nupbar
of the persons emploved by such agency. Title 5 G.8.C. 552
{b) (3} rovides that information is exempted from pubklie
disclosure when any statute ex&mgts such disclosure. The
above items are therefore exempt under Tiltle 5 U.G5.C. 552

B} {3) a3 they are exe&pheu from pd tlic disclosure by Puklic
Law 36-36,

Caertain other deletions have been made bkecsause the

information iz classified and therefores exempt from access
oxr release pursuvant toe Title 5 T.S5.C. 552{(k)} {1). The informa-
ticn has been reviewed and is judged to be currently and
oroperly classifisd under criteria set forth in varagraph
2-303, DoD Regulation 5200.1-R; wkich iaalements Executive

rvder 11532, The infoxrmation is cuxrently and propexrly
classified within the categories provided in Cﬁa;ter i,
Section 5 of Dol Rcgulatiorn 5202.1-28 and Section 1 of Dxecutive
Ordexr 11652, Further it is properlv excluded from automatic
downgrading and declassification according to the exemption
catecories provided in Chapter 3, Seciion 2 of Dob Regulation

LoDk
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In addition,; this Agency is precluded by law from
providing information on specific results of lts classified
activities except to those persons authorized to receive
such i{nformation. Title 5.T.S.C. 552(b) (3} exempis matters
which are specifically protected from disclosure by statuts.
The approvriate statutes in this case are: Title 186 U.S.C. 793:
Title 50 ©.S.C. 403; and Sesction € of Public Law £€6-36. DobD
Directive 5400.7, Sections IXII and VI.C.3., specifically
recognizes this exemption. &s this may be construed as.a
partial denizl ©f your reguest, youn are hereby advised of
this Agencv'’s appeals procedures, as follows:

Any person denied access to records may, within 20 days
after notification of such denial, f£ile an appeal to the HSR/CSS
Preedom of Information Act Appeal ARuthoritv. Such appeal shall
be in writing addressed to the N52A/CSS FOIA 2appeal Authority,
Hational Secuxrity Agency, Fort George G. Meade, MD 20735. The
appeal shall reference the initial denial of access issued
by the Agency to the reguester and shall contain in sufiicient
detall and paxticularitv, the grounds upon which the recuester
believes ralease of the information is required. The NSR/CSS
Appeal Authoriiy shall respond to the appeal within 20 working
days after receipt of the appeal. ‘

Sincerely,
Tz S, Smiln

v HORMAN BOARDMAN
g Information Officer

2 Incls:
a/s

ce:  ESS/R (Less Incls)

L221L . “
D4 RF “
D4 SF =
D6 "
SC/DIR

ChafETe—y ™
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Concur: D6

XK. Miller, D4, 3083, 7 Dec 76, 1f
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